allocated under the provisions of Section 5, the Mississippi81

Supreme Court may authorize an increase in any major object of82

expenditure, provided that there is a corresponding decrease in83

the other major object of expenditure.84

Of the funds appropriated in Section 4 and allocated in85

Section 5, Three Million Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars86

($3,760,000.00) is provided for the purpose of employing support87

staff in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand Dollars88

($40,000.00) per fiscal year per judge.89

SECTION 6.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be90

necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the State91